
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026910-2024 

Tender

BLC0158 For the Provision of a Supplier Social Value
Action Planning and Management Platform

BlueLight Commercial

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-026910

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049325  

Published 22 August 2024, 4:30pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

BlueLight Commercial

Lloyds House

Birmingham

B4 6FG

Contact

Desmond Dockerill

Email

desmond.dockerill@bluelight.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026910-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026910-2024
mailto:desmond.dockerill@bluelight.police.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

12517649

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://bluelightcommercial.police.uk

Buyer's address

https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/publictenders

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/publictenders

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/publictenders

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://bluelightcommercial.police.uk
https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/publictenders
https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/publictenders
https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/publictenders


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

BLC0158 For the Provision of a Supplier Social Value Action Planning and Management
Platform

Reference number

BLC0158

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48220000 - Internet and intranet software package

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Scope of the Framework is to deliver a third-party web-based solution for Bluelight
Organisations and their current/potential Suppliers that provides an interactive planning,
management and reporting tool covering the aspects of Social Value as required by public
sector organisations in their expenditure of public funds. 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A new project has been published to the website. Project: , Project Reference: . Click this link



Page 4 to 6

to go to the web site To connect with our national Bluelight portal we recommend you login
or register at https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/home and then connect to from the list of
portals.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/home


Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

24 September 2024

Local time

11:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

24 September 2024

Local time

11:00am

Place

Virtual



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

British High Court 

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T19:15:04+0100
	TCPDF




